Copyright  © 2001 by Aalborg Instruments Inc. All rights reserved. Printed in the United States of America.
W
o
rl
d
w
id
e

value of flow for the given channel (DPROC only).
TO ORDER COMPLETE MASS FLOW SYSTEMS:
1. Combine Model designations of appropriate
Command Modules with selected Transmitter(s).
EXAMPLE: DPROC/AFM2600 describes a single channel
Mass Flow Meter System, or 4DPROC/AFC3600D
depicts a four channel Mass Flow Controller System.
2. Specify line voltage.
Digital Command Module
18call toll free in USA or Canada at 1.800.866.3837
Power Input: 0-30Vdc.
Max. Power Required:400 mA.
Type of Operation: Normally closed (NC) when deenergized.
Connections: 1/4” Compression fittings optional 1/8” and 3/8”.
Dimensions: 3.45” (87.6mm) high x 3.25” (82.6mm) long
(including compression fittings) x 1.00” (25.4mm) deep.
Materials in Fluid Contact:
Types 316 and 416 stainless steel, Viton® O-rings.
Max Pressure: 500 psig (3448 kPa).
Max Diff. Pressure: 50 psid (345 kPa).
Leak Integrity: 1 X 10-9 smL/sec Helium individually tested.
Max. Temp.(typ.): 174oF (79oC) inside, 130oF (54oC) outside surface
at 24Vdc.
Specifications
Liquids and Gas Flow Regulator PSV
PSV proportionating
Electromagnetic Valve
Design Features
� Leak Integrity 1 x 10-9 sccm.
� Rigid metallic construction.
� Gas and liquids.
� Max pressure of 500psig (34.8 bars).
Principle of Operation
A variable stroke electromagnetic valve featuring a valve seat
design which permits increasing or decreasing flow rates of liq-
uids or gases through it in proportion to variable input power.
Regulator Systems
Complete flow regulating systems include a PSV electromagnet-
ic valve connected to a pulse width modulated PSV-D Driver
Module. For details see Driver Module description. Optional
external RS-232 or RS-485 modules are available. (See page 9).
19 for more information e-mail us at: info@aalborg.com
PSV Proportionating Electromagnetic Valves are designed to
respond to variable power inputs to regulate the flow of liquids
and gases proportionately.
For added safety PSV valves are normally closed (NC) when
deenergized. They can also serve as “ON-OFF” valves. For con-
trol functions see the PSV-D Driver Module.
Flow is controlled by increasing or decreasing the voltage
applied to the coil. This causes a magnetic force which raises
the core and allows gas to flow.
PSV valves, constructed of stainless steel are available in five
different sizes covering flow ranges from 3.5 sL/min - 100 sL/min
air and 125 mL/min - 2.85 L/min H2O.
*Based on 10 psig (690 mbar) differential pressure
Dimensions
PSV Proportionating
Electromagnetic
Valves
Table 27 - PSV Valve Max Flow Rates and CV Values
Model
Number
Orifice Size
Cv
*Maximum Flow [mL/min]
[in] [mm] Air Water
PSV-1 0.02 0.51 0.009 3500 125
PSV-2 0.04 1.02 0.033 13000 400
PSV-3 0.055 1.4 0.055 21500 700
PSV-4 0.063 1.6 0.068 25000 850
PSV-5 0.125 3.18 0.24 100000 2850
pr
es